Surface Flux WG members

	Edgar L. Andreas 

USACE Engineer Res. and Dev. Center
Cold Regions Research and Engineering Laboratory 
72 Lyme Road, Hanover, New Hampshire, USA 03755-1290

Tel.: + 1 603-646-4436
Fax: + 1 603-646-4644
E-mail: Edgar.L.Andreas@erdc.usace.army.mil 

	Bernard Barnier

Laboratoire des Ecoulements Géophysiques et Industriels, Institut de Mécanique de Grenoble, B.P. 53, 38041 Grenoble Cedex 9, FRANCE

Tel.: (33) 4-76 82 50 66

Fax: (33) 4-76 82 52 71

E-mail: bernard.barnier@hmg.inpg.fr 



	Abderrahim Bentamy

Institut Francais de Recherche Pour l’Exploitation de la Mer, IFREMER, BP 70, 29280 Plouzane,

Tel.:  (33) 2 98 22 44 12

Fax: (33)-2-98224533

E-mail :  ben@ifremer.fr
E-mail :  Abderrahim.Bentamy@ifremer.fr

	E. Frank Bradley

Pye Laboratory, CSIRO Land and Water, G.P.O. Box 1666, Canberra, ACT, 2601, Australia

Tel.:  (61) 2-62-46-5575

Fax.:  (61) 2-62-46-5560

E-mail:  frank.bradley@csiro.au


	William M. Drennan 
Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science 
Applied Marine Physics Division 
University of Miami 
4600 Rickenbacker Causeway 
Miami, Florida 33l49 U.S.A. 

Tel.: +1-305-36l-4798 
Fax: +1-305-36l-470l 
E-mail:  wdrennan@rsmas.miami.edu  


	Christopher W. Fairall (Chair)
NOAA, Environmental Tech. Laboratory 
325 Broadway, R/ETL7 
Boulder, CO 80305 USA 
Tel.: + 1 303-497-3253 
Fax: + 1 303-497-6978 
E-mail: chris.fairall@noaa.gov


	Sergey Gulev

P. Shirshov Institute of Oceanology, RAS, Russian Academy of Sciences, 36 Nakhimovsky Avenue, 117851 Moscow, Russia

Tel.:  (7) 095-124-5983

E-mail :gul@sail.msk.ru
E-mail: gul@gulev.sio.rssi.ru

	Christoph Garbe
University of Heidelberg

Digital Image Processing

Im Neuenheimer Feld 368

Heidelberg, 69120

Germany

Tel.: + 49-6221-54-8827

Fax: + 49-6221-54-8850

E-mail: christoph.garbe@iwr.uni-heidelberg.de 



	Elizabeth Kent

Southampton Oceanography Centre, Room 254/31 James Rennell Division, European Way, Southampton, SO14 3ZH, United Kingdom

Tel:  (44) 2380 596409

Tel:  (44) 2380 596400

E-mail: eck@soc.soton.ac.uk 


	Gerrit de Leeuw

TNO Physics and Electronics Laboratory

P.O. Box 96864

2509 JG The Hague

The Netherlands

Tel.: +31-70-374-0462

Fax: +31-70-374-0654

E-mail: deleeuw@fel.tno.nl 



	Wade R. McGillis
Associate Scientist
Applied Ocean Physics and Engineering
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
Woods Hole, MA 02543 

Mailstop: 12
Tel: + 1 508 289-3325
Fax: +1 508 457-2132
E-mail: wrm2102@columbia.edu 


	Shawn Smith

COAPS 
The Florida State University
Tallahassee, Florida 32306-2840 
USA 
Tel: +1 850-644-6918 

Fax: +1 850-644-4841
E-mail: smith@coaps.fsu.edu


	Dr. Andreas Sterl 
Koninklijk Nederlands Meteorologisch Instituut (KNMI) / 
Royal Netherlands Meteorological Institute 
P.O. Box 201 
NL-3730 AE De Bilt 
Netherlands 
e-mail:   andreas.sterl@knmi.nl 
tel: +31-(0)30-2206 766 
fax:   +31-(0)30-2202 570
	Peter Taylor

James Rennell Division, Southampton Oceanography Centre, European Way (254/27), Southampton, SO14 3ZH, 

United Kingdom

Tel.:  (44) 23 8059 6408

Fax:  (44) 23 8059 6400

E-mail:  Peter.K.Taylor@soc.soton.ac.uk



	Robert A. Weller 
Senior Scientist 
Department of Physical Oceanography 
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
38 Water St., Clark 204A, MS29 
Woods Hole, MA 02543-1541 USA 
Tel: + 1 508-289-2508 
Fax: + 1 508-457-2163 
E-mail: rweller@whoi.edu

	


